

WP(C) 3379/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

Learned counsels for the parties submit that pleadings are complete and the case may be listed for hearing.

Registry is directed to tag the present case along with WP(C) No. 3382/2013 as directed vide order dated 20.06.2013.

List the cases for hearing on 19.07.2016 along with WP(C) No. 3382/2013.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.